Department of Energy

FY 2013
ID Code

89-0313-0-1-053
89-0314-0-1-053
89-0240-0-1-053
89-0309-0-1-053
89-0251-0-1-053
89-0251-0-1-053
89-0243-0-1-999
89-0222-0-1-251
89-0337-0-1-270
89-0337-4-1-270
89-0319-0-1-999
89-0318-0-1-999
89-0321-0-1-270
89-0315-0-1-271
89-0213-0-1-271
89-0219-0-1-271
89-0218-0-1-274
89-0233-0-1-274
89-0216-0-1-276
89-5523-0-2-271
89-5428-0-2-271
89-5105-0-2-806
89-5369-0-2-274
89-5231-0-2-271
89-0322-0-1-272
89-0303-0-1-271
89-5068-0-2-271
89-4404-0-3-271
89-5069-0-2-271
89-4452-0-3-271
89-4045-0-3-271
89-0228-0-1-276
89-0236-0-1-276

Program name

National Nuclear Security Administration: Office of the Administrator
Naval Reactors

Weapons Activities

Defense Nuclear Nonproliferation

Defense Environmental Cleanup

Defense Environmental Cleanup

Other Defense Activities

Energy Programs: Science

Energy Transformation Acceleration Fund

Energy Transformation Acceleration Fund

Nuclear Energy

Electricity Delivery and Energy Reliability

Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy

Non-Defense Environmental Cleanup

Fossil Energy Research and Development

Naval Petroleum and Oil Shale Reserves

Strategic Petroeum Reserve

SPR Petroleum Account

Energy Information Administration

Ultra-Deepwater and Unconventional Natural Gas and Other Petroleum Research Fund
Elk Hills School Land Fund

Payments to States Under Federal Power Act

Northeast Home Heating Oil Reserve

Uranium Enrichment Decontamination and Decommissionaing Fund
Advanced Technology Vehicles Manufacturing Loan Program

Operation and Maintenance, Southwestern Power Administration
Construction, Rehabilitation, Operation and Maintenance, Western Area Power Administratior
Western Area Power Administration, Borrowing Authority, Recovery Act
Emergency Fund, Western Area Power Administration

Colorado River Basin Power Marketing Fund, Western Area Power Administration
Bonneville Power Administration Fund

Departmental Administration: Departmental Administration

Office of the Inspector General

Authorized by
Proposed Budget

411
1,089
7,577
2,459
5,009

463

736
4,995

350

70

770

143
2,267

199

421

15
196
-291
116
-50
16
3

4
442
9
12

28,908

Constitutional

Amount

411
1,089
7,577
2,459
5,009
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