Department of Energy

FY 2013 ID Code	Program name	Authorized by	Constitutional
15 code	Trop and name	Proposed Budget	Amount
89-0313-0-1-053	National Nuclear Security Administration: Office of the Administrator	411	411
89-0314-0-1-053	Naval Reactors	1,089	1,089
89-0240-0-1-053	Weapons Activities	7,577	7,577
89-0309-0-1-053	Defense Nuclear Nonproliferation	2,459	2,459
89-0251-0-1-053	Defense Environmental Cleanup	5,009	5,009
89-0251-0-1-053	Defense Environmental Cleanup	463	463
89-0243-0-1-999	Other Defense Activities	736	736
89-0222-0-1-251	Energy Programs: Science	4,995	0
89-0337-0-1-270	Energy Transformation Acceleration Fund	350	0
89-0337-4-1-270	Energy Transformation Acceleration Fund	70	0
89-0319-0-1-999	Nuclear Energy	770	0
89-0318-0-1-999	Electricity Delivery and Energy Reliability	143	0
89-0321-0-1-270	Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy	2,267	0
89-0315-0-1-271	Non-Defense Environmental Cleanup	199	0
89-0213-0-1-271	Fossil Energy Research and Development	421	0
89-0219-0-1-271	Naval Petroleum and Oil Shale Reserves	15	15
89-0218-0-1-274	Strategic Petroeum Reserve	196	196
89-0233-0-1-274	SPR Petroleum Account	-291	-291
89-0216-0-1-276	Energy Information Administration	116	0
89-5523-0-2-271	Ultra-Deepwater and Unconventional Natural Gas and Other Petroleum Research Fund	-50	0
89-5428-0-2-271	Elk Hills School Land Fund	16	16
89-5105-0-2-806	Payments to States Under Federal Power Act	3	0
89-5369-0-2-274	Northeast Home Heating Oil Reserve	4	0
89-5231-0-2-271	Uranium Enrichment Decontamination and Decommissionaing Fund	442	0
89-0322-0-1-272	Advanced Technology Vehicles Manufacturing Loan Program	9	0
89-0303-0-1-271	Operation and Maintenance, Southwestern Power Administration	12	0
89-5068-0-2-271	Construction, Rehabilitation, Operation and Maintenance, Western Area Power Administration	96	0
89-4404-0-3-271	Western Area Power Administration, Borrowing Authority, Recovery Act	170	0
89-5069-0-2-271	Emergency Fund, Western Area Power Administration	1	0
89-4452-0-3-271	Colorado River Basin Power Marketing Fund, Western Area Power Administration	-23	
89-4045-0-3-271	Bonneville Power Administration Fund	1,067	0
89-0228-0-1-276	Departmental Administration: Departmental Administration	123	123
89-0236-0-1-276	Office of the Inspector General	43	43
		28,908	17,846